PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3141153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMOT AT TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD.	11/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNOLOGY INNOVATION MOMENTUM FUND (ISRAEL) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		
Street Address:	C/O RAMOT AT TEL-AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD.		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 39296		
City:	TEL AVIV		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	6139001		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14168550		
Patent Number:	8697680		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027836040 Email: jfu@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3596-118 & 3596-162	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE R. REPPER, REG. NO. 31,414	
SIGNATURE:	JRE: /George R. Repper/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Ramot to Technology Innovation#page1.tif source=Assignment Ramot to Technology Innovation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034462 FRAME: 0885

503094547

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

RAMOT AT TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD. having a business address of P.O. Box 65098, Tel Aviv, 61650 Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Technology Innovation Momentum Fund (Israel) Limited Partnership having a business address of c/o Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd., P.O. Box 39296, Tel Aviv 6139001, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the inventions titled: NAPHTHOQUINONE DERIVATIVES USEFUL FOR PREVENTION OF AMYLOID DEPOSITS AND TREATMENT OF DISEASES INVOLVING AMYLOIDOGENESIS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application: PCT/IL2009/000867

as described and claimed in the Exhibit A below,

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

,		
Assignor: RAMOT AT TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD. Irit Ben Ciriouch P Business of relopment Life Sciences	Assignce: Technology Innovation Momentum Fund (Israel) Limited Partnership	
Painted name: SMCA	Printed Name: X . / .	XS. WOS. 1
Sapacity	Capacity: SHOMO HUM (100) GENTELAL YMMMAGER	SHULAMIT Hills CH
PANOS: 4	Date:	if general
Director Introl	P Havember 2014	MARIAGIA. ATFNT

REEL: 034462 FRAME: 0886

Witness	Witness:
Printed name: State No 1000 HO	Printed Name: MANDI HUGUN
Date: 11 November 2014	Date: 17 November 2014

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 12/10/2014

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Grant No.	Grant date	Priority (ies)	National Phase of
CN	200980140950 .1	14/Apr/2011	-	ŭ	UK 0816269.5 US 61/183,089	PCT/IL2009/ 000867
EP	09737163.7	03/Mar/2011	-			
IL.	211546	03/Mar/2011	-	-		
US	13/062,067	03/Mar/2011	8,697,680	15/Apr/2014		
US	14/168,550	30/Jan/2014	~	*		

PATENT REEL: 034462 FRAME: 0887